

#### **CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center**

201 Uffelman Dr Suite B Clarksville, TN 37043 (931) 206-4050

**SUBJECT:** Sponsorship Request for CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center

**EVENT DETAILS:** CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center 4-Person Golf Scramble &

Silent Auction

Friday, July 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024

9 A.M. Shotgun or earlier based on number of teams

The River Club - 1150 Warfield Blvd, Clarksville, TN 37043

Field consisting of 96 Players/ 24 4-Person Teams

**Event Description:** Format of play consists of: 9 holes 4 -Person scramble, 6 holes Cart-Buddy 2-Person Scramble (lowest score recorded), and 3 holes Foot/Soccer Golf 4- Person Scramble.

- Entry fee per player includes: Greens Fee, Cart Fee, Goodie Bag, Entry for (1) Closest to the Pin, & (1) Mulligan.
- •There will be a 2nd closest to the pin available for entry within each shotgun at the tee of that Par 3, during tournament round, as well as additional skills contests.
- Mulligan/Specials packages will also be available for purchase at Player Check-In.
- \*Please bring cash for Mulligan Package payment & entry to additional contests!\*

#### Lunch and refreshments will be available for purchase at Clyde's of Clarksville

This event is not just for the golfers! We will also be having a Silent Auction in the clubhouse throughout tournament play. We invite non-players to visit and bid on our Silent Auction items, while taking full advantage of the breath taking views, flat-screens, restaurant & bar at Clyde's of Clarksville

Event Purpose/Beneficiary: 100% of the proceeds will go to support CAST & Crowns Nonprofit 501C3 which helps Special Needs Children & Adults, Veterans Children, Wounded Warriors Children-Foster Care & Adopted Children, First Responders Children and Children of Different Ethnicities & Lower income. These children are learning to grow through the art of dancing-singing-and acting. WE strive to gibe them the safest place to grow physically, mentally and spiritually. Items funded to include: New Non Glass Dance Mirrors-New Sound System to help those that are Non-Verbal, New Tumble Flooring for Safety, Fianacial blessings will scholarship these students to keep them in our program.

<u>Description of Organization:</u> CAST & Crowns is a Non-Profit 501c3 Organization fully functioning youth performing arts center in Clarksville. Since opening our doors, we've been committed to helping students pursue a career they love. CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center provides a

unique and highly personalized method of learning, creating an environment to nurture, educate and encourage creative individuals to achieve the highest level of success.

This even requires the support of sponsors like you, in order to be successful. We thank you in advance for your generous support!



CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center 201 Uffelman Dr Suite B Clarksville, TN 37043 (931) 206-4050

# **Sponsorship Levels**

#### Title Sponsor - \$5,000 - Only one available

Sponsorship cost includes: 4-Person team entry, Name/Business name sign inside the Clubhouse or CLYDE'S? at the main entrance and in the Silent Auction area and. This person/company will also receive verbal recognition at the event. In addition, the person/company will be **featured** on all our social media platforms, our website, CAST shirts, the 2024 Winter Show and 2025 Spring Show programs, and on the studio banner, which is displayed at events and performances around Clarksville, such as Christmas on the Cumberland and our Winter Show.

### Platinum Sponsor - \$1,500

Sponsorship cost includes: 4-Person team entry, Name/Business name sign inside the Clubhouse at the main entrance, as well as in the Silent Auction area. This person/ company will also receive verbal recognition at the event. In addition, the person/company will be **listed** on our social media platforms, our website, CAST shirts, the 2024 Winter Show and 2025 Spring Show programs, and on the studio banner, which is displayed at events and performances around Clarksville, such as Christmas on the Cumberland and our Winter Show.

### **Gold Sponsor - \$750** - This is a hole sponsorship.

Sponsorship cost includes: 4-Person team entry, Name/Business name sign on a tee or green on The River Club Golf Course during tournament play. In addition, the person/company will be listed on our social media platforms and website.

## Silver Sponsor-\$300

Sponsorship cost includes: Name/Business name sign @ your choice of: Point of entry to the Clubhouse -OR-on a tee or green on The River Club Golf Course during tournament play. In addition, the person/company will be listed on our social media platforms and website.

## **Bronze Sponsor - \$100**

Sponsorship cost includes: Name/Business name sign (PROVIDED BY CAST OR BUSINESS) @ The River Club's Practice Facility Area (Practice Tee or Practice Greens).

**Special Event Sponsors** - We will be having 2 Closest to the Pins, as well as (possible) Long Drive, Putting, and Chipping Contests.

The Special Event sponsors may either donate \$\$ amount for purchase of a prize -OR- the prize itself. Included will be Name/Business name recognition @ the coinciding tee/area of the sponsored contest.

Example: [Contest] Prize brought to you by: Name/Company name.



CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center 201 Uffelman Dr Suite B Clarksville, TN 37043 (931) 206-4050

**Silent Auction Sponsors** - The more the merrier! Sponsors will provide donated items for Silent Auction. 100% of the proceeds will go directly to CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center.

<u>Player Goodie Bag Sponsors</u> - Again, the more the merrier! Donated items may include any hard or soft goods with your company name: pens, towels, tees, etc ... The only requirement is there be enough of each item to disburse among our entire tournament player field.

# Deadline for sponsorships requiring signs: Friday, July 12th - to allow print time.

Payment can be made online at:

https://www.castandcrowns.com/

-or-

Via check made payable to: CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center

Checks may be dropped off @ CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center

-or-

mailed to: **CAST & Crowns Performing Arts Center**201 Uffelman Dr
Clarksville, TN 37043

-or-

Turned into The River Club and they will be picked up daily

For any questions or more information, you are welcome to contact any of the Tournament and Silent Auction committee members listed below:

Elizabeth Lane (615) 613-5619 Christy Corley Sanders (931) 206-4050

Rochelle Mendoza ( 909)333-2943